

This specification describes articles of the material group

Plant fibres white

Material description

The sugar extraction from sugar cane produces a large amount of fibers, a valuable biomass which, together with other plant fibers such as bamboo, is ground to a fine pulp with the addition of water and additives, processed and pressed into shape.

Product description

Article number	Description 1	Description 2
22442	Domed lid sug.cane white, Ø60mm	for 4oz, naturesse
22443	Domed lid sug.cane white, Ø72mm	for 8oz, naturesse

Storage

Storage temperature: ambient
Relative humidity: dry
Storage conditions: protect from direct sunlight

Purpose of use

Types of food to be in contact with the material:

- ☒ aqueous
- ☒ dry
- ☒ greasy

Applications:

- ☒ Microwave
- ☒ Deep freezing
- ☒ Short-term contact (according to the application test hot filling + 15 min contact)

PRODUCT-SPECIFICATION_01553/e

DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE



Declaration of compliance

These articles meet the following regulations.

- ☒ **Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006** on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food
- ☒ **Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004** on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and
- ☒ **Regulation (EU) No 10/2011** on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food. And following amendments
- ☒ **Directive 94/62/EC** on packaging and packaging waste
- ☒ **SR 817.023.21** The Swiss Ordinance on Materials and Articles in Contact with Food
- ☒ **Regulation (EC) No. 1907/2006** on the registration, evaluation, authorization and restriction of chemical substances (REACH)

Overall migration

Tested under the following conditions (Test report SQTS 2020L30572):

Simulant	Time1	Temperature1	Time2	Temperature2
☒ E: Poly(2,6-diphenyl-p-phenylenoxid) or Tenax	0.5h	220°C	2h	70°C

The global migration values are below the limit of 10 mg/dm² or 60 mg/kg.

Specific migration

- ☒ Screening was carried out. The limit values are observed.

Calculation basis

- ☒ Ratio of food contact surface area to volume used to establish the compliance of the material or article: 6 dm²/kg

PFAS

According to the manufacturer's statement, fluorinated compounds are not intentionally added to the material for technical purposes.

PRODUCT-SPECIFICATION_01553/e

DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE



Production location: China

Bio-degradability: The products are bio-degradable:

Customs duty number: 4823.6910

Disclaimer

This confirmation applies to the material supplied by us as described. The material then fulfills the requirements of these guidelines for contact with the specified filling goods, provided the specified food contact conditions are observed. The user must convince himself of the suitability of the material for the intended filling material beyond the requirements of the guidelines.

Reclamation

Deliveries, which differ from the listed specifications, will be withdrawn and replaced after review.

Created by: STOL Date: 19.10.2020	Released by: MEI Andreas Meier (Head of Purchasing) 	Version: 1
--	--	-------------------